

Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)  
Addenda: None  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Crown Castle Facility Adjustments	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 March Joint Powers Authority Improvements	Project Total
<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>	5,928,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	34,865.00	<b>\$5,973,115.00</b>
<b>1 All American Asphalt</b>	5,788,151.00	6,100.00	5,000.00	39,005.40	<b>\$5,838,256.40</b>
<b>2 Granite Construction Company</b>	6,295,965.50	3,000.00	3,000.00	59,034.50	<b>\$6,361,000.00</b>
<b>3 Calmex Engineering, Inc.</b>	6,630,490.50	7,600.00	7,480.00	47,351.50	<b>\$6,692,922.00</b>
<b>4 ATP General Engineering</b>	7,040,446.50	6,825.00	1,700.00	72,854.50	<b>\$7,121,826.00</b>
<b>5 R.J. Noble Company</b>	7,408,896.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	55,197.20	<b>\$7,479,093.20</b>
<b>6 Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc.</b>	8,037,483.00	10,500.00	8,820.00	64,945.30	<b>\$8,121,748.30</b>
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<b>\$6,866,905.42</b>	<b>\$7,337.50</b>	<b>\$5,166.67</b>	<b>\$56,398.07</b>	<b>\$6,935,807.65</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street**  
**Community of Woodcrest**  
**Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
6	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	920	70.00	64,400.00	125.00	115,000.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING		LF	3,200	4.00	12,800.00	2.00	6,400.00
9	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE		LF	3,900	4.00	15,600.00	1.73	6,747.00
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	75,000	3.00	225,000.00	4.39	329,250.00
11	374207	CRACK TREATMENT [ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS]		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	26,000	120.00	3,120,000.00	111.00	2,886,000.00
13	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)		LF	450	10.00	4,500.00	2.80	1,260.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	9,750	8.00	78,000.00	2.80	27,300.00
15	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")		LF	1,360	10.00	13,600.00	2.80	3,808.00
16	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [GUTTER DEPRESSION]		EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC PAD & SWALE]		SQYD	35	100.00	3,500.00	47.00	1,645.00
18	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SQFT	1,600	20.00	32,000.00	5.00	8,000.00
19	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)		EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street**  
**Community of Woodcrest**  
**Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	013901	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN [MODIFIED IN-KIND]		EA	7	5,000.00	35,000.00	970.00	6,790.00
21	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	10	3,000.00	30,000.00	970.00	9,700.00
22	710180	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (CRS 303)		EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
23	710158	REMOVE CATCH BASIN [ABANDON CMP CULVERT]		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,200.00	14,400.00
24	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)		LF	12	300.00	3,600.00	505.00	6,060.00
25	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)		LF	12	350.00	4,200.00	590.00	7,080.00
26	017200	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (CLASS II MODIFIED FOR PLACEMENT METHOD A) [1.5' THICK WITH 0.50' THICK FILTER]		CY	18	800.00	14,400.00	995.00	17,910.00
27	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)		SQFT	950	25.00	23,750.00	21.00	19,950.00
28	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (V-DITCH)		LF	245	75.00	18,375.00	59.00	14,455.00
29	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE C)		EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
30	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	6	10,000.00	60,000.00	8,400.00	50,400.00
31	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	4	10,000.00	40,000.00	8,300.00	33,200.00
32	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [BUS PAD INCLUDING 6-INCH CURB AT CURBLINE]		SQFT	2,400	30.00	72,000.00	32.00	76,800.00
33	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [8-INCH RETAINING CURB INCLUDING 18-INCH DEEP CUT-OFF WALL WHERE SPECIFIED ON PLANS - APPROX. 70 LF]		LF	210	150.00	31,500.00	50.00	10,500.00
34	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	1,600	20.00	32,000.00	11.00	17,600.00
35	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)		SQFT	8,500	20.00	170,000.00	30.00	255,000.00
36	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,580.00	7,160.00
37	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	525	20.00	10,500.00	17.00	8,925.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street**  
**Community of Woodcrest**  
**Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	242	80.00	19,360.00	61.00	14,762.00
39	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)		LF	222	85.00	18,870.00	62.00	13,764.00
40	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) [MODIFIED]		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
41	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE DRAIN OUTLET]		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
42	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL		LF	1,901	20.00	38,020.00	20.00	38,020.00
43	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	1,860	70.00	130,200.00	40.00	74,400.00
44	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	3	7,500.00	22,500.00	6,300.00	18,900.00
45	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	46	150.00	6,900.00	26.00	1,196.00
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	45	350.00	15,750.00	390.00	17,550.00
47	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 3	EA	1,915	5.00	9,575.00	4.40	8,426.00
48	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	2,950	7.00	20,650.00	3.80	11,210.00
49	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)		LF	900	10.00	9,000.00	9.00	8,100.00
50	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	54,500	1.00	54,500.00	0.36	19,620.00
51	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	5,300	0.50	2,650.00	1.03	5,459.00
52	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	20	2.50	50.00	5.20	104.00
53	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [MOCKINGBIRD CANYON RD]		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	142,000.00	142,000.00
54	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONSTABLE RD]		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	182,000.00	182,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
55	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [WHISPERING SPUR ST]		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	179,000.00	179,000.00
56	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
57	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)		FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 57</b>							<b>5,928,250.00</b>		<b>5,788,151.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Crown Castle Facility Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
58	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE (VAULT)		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 58</b>							<b>5,000.00</b>		<b>6,100.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE (WATER METER)		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 59</b>							<b>5,000.00</b>		<b>5,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street**  
**Community of Woodcrest**  
**Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - March Joint Powers Authority Improvements						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
61	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	300.00
62	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	300.00
63	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	80	70.00	5,600.00	125.00	10,000.00
64	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	165	120.00	19,800.00	111.00	18,315.00
65	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 3	EA	5	5.00	25.00	4.40	22.00
66	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	190	1.00	190.00	0.36	68.40
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 60 - 66</b>							<b>34,865.00</b>		<b>39,005.40</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 66</b>						<b>5,973,115.00</b>	<b>5,838,256.40</b>		
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------	--	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing						2 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	400,342.00	400,342.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,850.00	7,700.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	920	400.00	368,000.00	225.00	207,000.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING		LF	3,200	4.00	12,800.00	4.50	14,400.00
9	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE		LF	3,900	5.00	19,500.00	5.00	19,500.00
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	75,000	4.90	367,500.00	6.50	487,500.00
11	374207	CRACK TREATMENT [ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS]		LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	98,650.00	98,650.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	26,000	107.00	2,782,000.00	126.00	3,276,000.00
13	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)		LF	450	2.00	900.00	2.00	900.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	9,750	2.00	19,500.00	2.00	19,500.00
15	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")		LF	1,360	2.00	2,720.00	2.00	2,720.00
16	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [GUTTER DEPRESSION]		EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC PAD & SWALE]		SQYD	35	35.00	1,225.00	305.00	10,675.00
18	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SQFT	1,600	15.00	24,000.00	16.00	25,600.00
19	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)		EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,720.00	5,720.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street**  
**Community of Woodcrest**  
**Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						2 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	013901	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN [MODIFIED IN-KIND]		EA	7	500.00	3,500.00	3,085.00	21,595.00
21	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	10	700.00	7,000.00	3,215.00	32,150.00
22	710180	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (CRS 303)		EA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	9,730.00	9,730.00
23	710158	REMOVE CATCH BASIN [ABANDON CMP CULVERT]		EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	21,900.00	43,800.00
24	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)		LF	12	600.00	7,200.00	855.00	10,260.00
25	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)		LF	12	600.00	7,200.00	875.00	10,500.00
26	017200	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (CLASS II MODIFIED FOR PLACEMENT METHOD A) [1.5' THICK WITH 0.50' THICK FILTER]		CY	18	1,500.00	27,000.00	1,550.00	27,900.00
27	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)		SQFT	950	30.00	28,500.00	34.00	32,300.00
28	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (V-DITCH)		LF	245	100.00	24,500.00	110.00	26,950.00
29	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE C)		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	13,900.00	13,900.00
30	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	6	6,500.00	39,000.00	13,900.00	83,400.00
31	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	13,900.00	55,600.00
32	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [BUS PAD INCLUDING 6-INCH CURB AT CURBLINE]		SQFT	2,400	60.00	144,000.00	53.00	127,200.00
33	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [8-INCH RETAINING CURB INCLUDING 18-INCH DEEP CUT-OFF WALL WHERE SPECIFIED ON PLANS - APPROX. 70 LF]		LF	210	100.00	21,000.00	140.00	29,400.00
34	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	1,600	20.00	32,000.00	16.00	25,600.00
35	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)		SQFT	8,500	30.00	255,000.00	34.00	289,000.00
36	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)		EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,935.00	9,870.00
37	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	525	30.00	15,750.00	28.00	14,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						2 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	242	120.00	29,040.00	110.00	26,620.00
39	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)		LF	222	100.00	22,200.00	110.00	24,420.00
40	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) [MODIFIED]		EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,900.00	10,900.00
41	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE DRAIN OUTLET]		EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,100.00	14,100.00
42	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL		LF	1,901	19.00	36,119.00	24.00	45,624.00
43	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	1,860	39.50	73,470.00	55.00	102,300.00
44	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	3	6,110.00	18,330.00	6,040.00	18,120.00
45	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	46	69.00	3,174.00	74.00	3,404.00
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	45	350.00	15,750.00	375.00	16,875.00
47	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 3	EA	1,915	5.00	9,575.00	5.50	10,532.50
48	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	2,950	3.95	11,652.50	4.00	11,800.00
49	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)		LF	900	20.00	18,000.00	15.00	13,500.00
50	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	54,500	0.55	29,975.00	0.60	32,700.00
51	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	5,300	0.80	4,240.00	0.85	4,505.00
52	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	20	9.95	199.00	11.00	220.00
53	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [MOCKINGBIRD CANYON RD]		LS	1	137,181.00	137,181.00	155,050.00	155,050.00
54	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONSTABLE RD]		LS	1	175,376.00	175,376.00	189,250.00	189,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						2 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
55	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [WHISPERING SPUR ST]		LS	1	173,047.00	173,047.00	182,850.00	182,850.00
56	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
57	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)		FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 57</b>							<b>6,295,965.50</b>		<b>6,630,490.50</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Crown Castle Facility Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
58	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE (VAULT)		EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 58</b>							<b>3,000.00</b>		<b>7,600.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE (WATER METER)		EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,740.00	7,480.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 59</b>							<b>3,000.00</b>		<b>7,480.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - March Joint Powers Authority Improvements						2 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	4,420.00	4,420.00
61	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
62	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
63	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	80	400.00	32,000.00	225.00	18,000.00
64	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	165	107.00	17,655.00	126.00	20,790.00
65	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 3	EA	5	5.00	25.00	5.50	27.50
66	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	190	0.55	104.50	0.60	114.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 60 - 66</b>							<b>59,034.50</b>		<b>47,351.50</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 66</b>							<b>6,361,000.00</b>		<b>6,692,922.00</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing						4 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	1,065,000.00	1,065,000.00	550,000.00	550,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
6	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	920	130.00	119,600.00	150.00	138,000.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING		LF	3,200	8.00	25,600.00	28.00	89,600.00
9	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE		LF	3,900	4.75	18,525.00	5.00	19,500.00
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	75,000	7.50	562,500.00	6.50	487,500.00
11	374207	CRACK TREATMENT [ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS]		LS	1	58,000.00	58,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	26,000	105.00	2,730,000.00	140.00	3,640,000.00
13	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)		LF	450	3.75	1,687.50	5.50	2,475.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	9,750	3.75	36,562.50	5.50	53,625.00
15	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")		LF	1,360	3.75	5,100.00	5.50	7,480.00
16	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [GUTTER DEPRESSION]		EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,800.00	7,600.00
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC PAD & SWALE]		SQYD	35	340.00	11,900.00	215.00	7,525.00
18	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SQFT	1,600	9.00	14,400.00	21.00	33,600.00
19	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)		EA	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street**  
**Community of Woodcrest**  
**Project No. D0-0090**

Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						4 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	013901	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN [MODIFIED IN-KIND]		EA	7	3,000.00	21,000.00	3,200.00	22,400.00
21	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	10	2,800.00	28,000.00	3,200.00	32,000.00
22	710180	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (CRS 303)		EA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
23	710158	REMOVE CATCH BASIN [ABANDON CMP CULVERT]		EA	2	18,000.00	36,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00
24	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)		LF	12	475.00	5,700.00	475.00	5,700.00
25	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)		LF	12	480.00	5,760.00	475.00	5,700.00
26	017200	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (CLASS II MODIFIED FOR PLACEMENT METHOD A) [1.5' THICK WITH 0.50' THICK FILTER]		CY	18	1,000.00	18,000.00	1,700.00	30,600.00
27	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)		SQFT	950	30.00	28,500.00	40.00	38,000.00
28	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (V-DITCH)		LF	245	100.00	24,500.00	90.00	22,050.00
29	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE C)		EA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
30	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	6	12,500.00	75,000.00	9,500.00	57,000.00
31	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	4	12,500.00	50,000.00	9,500.00	38,000.00
32	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [BUS PAD INCLUDING 6-INCH CURB AT CURBLINE]		SQFT	2,400	46.00	110,400.00	48.00	115,200.00
33	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [8-INCH RETAINING CURB INCLUDING 18-INCH DEEP CUT-OFF WALL WHERE SPECIFIED ON PLANS - APPROX. 70 LF]		LF	210	125.00	26,250.00	75.00	15,750.00
34	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	1,600	14.50	23,200.00	21.00	33,600.00
35	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)		SQFT	8,500	30.00	255,000.00	35.00	297,500.00
36	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)		EA	2	4,100.00	8,200.00	9,500.00	19,000.00
37	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	525	24.00	12,600.00	27.00	14,175.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						4 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	242	98.00	23,716.00	150.00	36,300.00
39	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)		LF	222	98.00	21,756.00	150.00	33,300.00
40	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) [MODIFIED]		EA	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
41	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE DRAIN OUTLET]		EA	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
42	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL		LF	1,901	24.00	45,624.00	24.00	45,624.00
43	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	1,860	55.00	102,300.00	55.00	102,300.00
44	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	3	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
45	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	46	69.00	3,174.00	27.00	1,242.00
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	45	350.00	15,750.00	400.00	18,000.00
47	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 3	EA	1,915	5.00	9,575.00	5.00	9,575.00
48	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	2,950	3.95	11,652.50	4.00	11,800.00
49	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)		LF	900	11.00	9,900.00	10.00	9,000.00
50	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	54,500	0.55	29,975.00	0.38	20,710.00
51	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	5,300	0.80	4,240.00	1.05	5,565.00
52	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	20	9.95	199.00	15.00	300.00
53	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [MOCKINGBIRD CANYON RD]		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
54	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONSTABLE RD]		LS	1	225,000.00	225,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)</b>						<b>4 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123</b>		<b>5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
55	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [WHISPERING SPUR ST]		LS	1	245,000.00	245,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00
56	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
57	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)		FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 57</b>							<b>7,040,446.50</b>		<b>7,408,896.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Crown Castle Facility Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
58	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE (VAULT)		EA	1	6,825.00	6,825.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 58</b>							<b>6,825.00</b>		<b>10,000.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE (WATER METER)		EA	2	850.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 59</b>							<b>1,700.00</b>		<b>5,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - March Joint Powers Authority Improvements						4 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
61	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
62	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
63	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	80	130.00	10,400.00	150.00	12,000.00
64	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	165	105.00	17,325.00	140.00	23,100.00
65	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 3	EA	5	5.00	25.00	5.00	25.00
66	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	190	0.55	104.50	0.38	72.20
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 60 - 66</b>							<b>72,854.50</b>		<b>55,197.20</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 66</b>							<b>7,121,826.00</b>		<b>7,479,093.20</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	57,800.00	57,800.00		
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	26,300.00	26,300.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	449,000.00	449,000.00		
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	52,500.00	52,500.00		
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	135,700.00	135,700.00		
6	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	2	1,570.00	3,140.00		
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	920	265.00	243,800.00		
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING		LF	3,200	11.55	36,960.00		
9	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE		LF	3,900	3.30	12,870.00		
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	75,000	5.80	435,000.00		
11	374207	CRACK TREATMENT [ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS]		LS	1	151,725.00	151,725.00		
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	26,000	150.00	3,900,000.00		
13	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)		LF	450	8.50	3,825.00		
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	9,750	10.80	105,300.00		
15	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")		LF	1,360	19.90	27,064.00		
16	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [GUTTER DEPRESSION]		EA	2	2,778.00	5,556.00		
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC PAD & SWALE]		SQYD	35	160.00	5,600.00		
18	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SQFT	1,600	11.90	19,040.00		
19	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)		EA	1	3,900.00	3,900.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing  
City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
Community of Woodcrest  
Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
20	013901	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN [MODIFIED IN-KIND]		EA	7	6,360.00	44,520.00		
21	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	10	7,900.00	79,000.00		
22	710180	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (CRS 303)		EA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00		
23	710158	REMOVE CATCH BASIN [ABANDON CMP CULVERT]		EA	2	20,100.00	40,200.00		
24	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)		LF	12	777.00	9,324.00		
25	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)		LF	12	830.00	9,960.00		
26	017200	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (CLASS II MODIFIED FOR PLACEMENT METHOD A) [1.5' THICK WITH 0.50' THICK FILTER]		CY	18	1,355.00	24,390.00		
27	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)		SQFT	950	50.00	47,500.00		
28	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (V-DITCH)		LF	245	135.00	33,075.00		
29	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE C)		EA	1	19,200.00	19,200.00		
30	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	6	15,200.00	91,200.00		
31	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	4	17,200.00	68,800.00		
32	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [BUS PAD INCLUDING 6-INCH CURB AT CURBLINE]		SQFT	2,400	72.00	172,800.00		
33	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [8-INCH RETAINING CURB INCLUDING 18-INCH DEEP CUT-OFF WALL WHERE SPECIFIED ON PLANS - APPROX. 70 LF]		LF	210	220.00	46,200.00		
34	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	1,600	24.00	38,400.00		
35	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)		SQFT	8,500	48.00	408,000.00		
36	017301	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)		EA	2	12,495.00	24,990.00		
37	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	525	49.00	25,725.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street**  
**Community of Woodcrest**  
**Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
38	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	242	144.00	34,848.00		
39	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)		LF	222	156.00	34,632.00		
40	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) [MODIFIED]		EA	1	9,555.00	9,555.00		
41	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE DRAIN OUTLET]		EA	1	13,420.00	13,420.00		
42	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL		LF	1,901	23.00	43,723.00		
43	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	1,860	54.00	100,440.00		
44	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	3	5,930.00	17,790.00		
45	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	46	26.00	1,196.00		
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	45	390.00	17,550.00		
47	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 3	EA	1,915	5.00	9,575.00		
48	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	2,950	3.90	11,505.00		
49	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)		LF	900	12.00	10,800.00		
50	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	54,500	0.37	20,165.00		
51	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	5,300	1.00	5,300.00		
52	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	20	6.00	120.00		
53	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [MOCKINGBIRD CANYON RD]		LS	1	144,000.00	144,000.00		
54	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONSTABLE RD]		LS	1	184,000.00	184,000.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street**  
**Community of Woodcrest**  
**Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing (Continued)</b>						<b>6</b> <b>Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc.</b> <b>Lake Forest, CA 92630</b>			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
55	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [WHISPERING SPUR ST]		LS	1	182,000.00	182,000.00		
56	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00		
57	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)		FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00		
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL</b>								<b>8,037,483.00</b>	
<b>ITEMS 1 - 57</b>									

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Crown Castle Facility Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
58	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE (VAULT)		EA	1	10,500.00	10,500.00		
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL</b>								<b>10,500.00</b>	
<b>ITEM 58</b>									

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
59	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE (WATER METER)		EA	2	4,410.00	8,820.00		
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL</b>								<b>8,820.00</b>	
<b>ITEM 59</b>									

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street**  
**Community of Woodcrest**  
**Project No. D0-0090**

**Advertised: June 25, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.79)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024**

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - March Joint Powers Authority Improvements						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
60	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	12,600.00	12,600.00			
61	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	2,625.00	2,625.00			
62	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	3,675.00	3,675.00			
63	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	80	265.00	21,200.00			
64	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	165	150.00	24,750.00			
65	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 3	EA	5	5.00	25.00			
66	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	190	0.37	70.30			
<b>ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 60 - 66</b>								<b>64,945.30</b>		

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 66</b>						<b>8,121,748.30</b>			
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--	--

## Subcontractors

**Project: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing**  
 City of Riverside Limit to Capella Street  
 Community of Woodcrest

**Project No.: D0-0090**

**Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt**

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
<b>ALCORN FENCE COMPANY</b> <b>RIVERSIDE, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 122954</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000001986</b>	ITEMS: FENCE  42) REMOVE GUARDRAIL 43) MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) 44) ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
<b>CAT TRACKING INC</b> <b>RIVERSIDE, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 991122</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000011750</b>	ITEMS: STRIPING  45) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 46) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 47) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 48) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 50) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 51) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE 52) REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING 65) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 66) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
<b>BELCO ELECTRIC</b> <b>CHINO, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 738518</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000004804</b>	ITEMS: ELECTRICAL  5) CLEARING AND GRUBBING 53) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [MOCKINGBIRD CANYON RD] 54) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [CONSTABLE RD] 55) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [WHISPERING SPUR ST]
<b>PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS</b> <b>JURUPA VALLEY, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 569352</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000003363</b>	ITEMS: RUMBLE (PARTIAL)  49) 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)
<b>PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY</b> <b>ANAHEIM, CA</b> <b>Lic. No. 1051374</b> <b>DIR Reg No. 1000064823</b>	ITEMS: CRACK SEAL  11) CRACK TREATMENT [ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS]